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Beagles of New England States 2007 Calendar

Beagles of New England States, Inc.
(BONES) is a non-profit organization
founded in June 2003. Since its inception,
BONES has placed more than 600 beagles
in safe and loving homes. BONES has no
paid staff and depends entirely on the
generosity and commitment of more than
170 volunteers who assist with transports,
home visits, adoption counseling, foster
care, fundraising, special events, etc.

Where do beagles in the program come
from? Some are strays, while others are
much-loved pets from families overwhelmed
by financial or personal tragedy. Some
beagles are rescued from shelters or testing
labs and others from neglect and abuse
situations.

When an adoptable beagle is taken into
the BONES program, it is examined by a
veterinarian, treated for existing medical
problems, tested for heartworm, and given
all necessary vaccinations. All beagles are
spayed or neutered prior to placement.

Beagles are placed in foster homes for an

“Brady” © David Minard

unlimited amount of time before being placed. During this period, they are evaluated by the foster families for sociability
with people, children, dogs, and cats. Foster families provide BONES with detailed information about the personality and

traits of beagles in their care.



BONES provides educational materials to raise awareness of pet guardianship, health issues, and the importance of training.
A quarterly newsletter is published to fulfill some of these goals. BONES also refers adopters and/or families who have
beagles with special needs to experienced trainers and certified animal behaviorists to find solutions that enables a beagle
with behavioral problems to remain in the care of its family.

Ifyou are interested in adopting a BONES beagle, please complete the adoption application on our website (Wwww.bonesbeagles.
org) or call BONES at (508) 473-2228 to have an application sent by mail. The application process consists of filling out the
application, a telephone interview, reference check, and home visit by a BONES volunteer with his or her beagle.

BONES’ goal is to match each adoptive family with the most appropriate beagle for them, so the beagle will have a lifelong
guardian and all will have a happy life together.

BONES relies on donations from those who care about animals and especially about beagles. Your financial support is
needed and welcomed. Money raised helps BONES care for homeless beagles and find them “forever homes.” BONES is a
501(c)(3) non-profit organization and all donations are tax-deductible.

If you would like to become a volunteer and work with others who are making a difference for the beagles of New England,
please visit our website for more information about getting involved!

Leanne Parks, President
Joy Bunkowske, Vice President
Tracey Basler, Treasurer
Anne Joyce, Secretary
Trisha Craig
Jennifer Crotty

Nancy Cummings
Thomas Harkins
www_bonesbeagles_org K&T Plumbing & Heating, Inc.
The Stolarski Family
TwoSmilingDogs—Susan Kordzek

© 2006 Beagles of New England States, Inc. P.0.Box4 Orrington, ME 04474-0004 (508) 473-2228 admin@bonesbeagles.org Although Beagles of New England States, Inc. has made a reasonable
effort to provide accurate dates and events within this calendar, it does not guarantee the accuracy or completeness of this information. Inaccuracies or errors may appear, and Beagles of New England
States, Inc. is not responsible for errors or omissions. Photographs are copyrighted by their respective owners.
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“Pokey” © Pietro & Virginia Russo

“Billy” © Jennifer Crotty

NOVEMBER 2006

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

JANUARY 2007

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

www.bonesbeagles.org

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

FULL MOON 5

10

11

LAST QUARTER 1 2

13

14

15

16

Chanukah
(Jewish)

17

18

19

NEW MOON

20

21

22

Winter Solstice
Winter Begins

23

24

25

Christmas Day
(Christian)

26

Kwanzaa

FIRST QUARTER 2 7

28

29

30

31

SPONSOR

Delmyra Country Club for Dogs & Cats
191 Ten Rod Road (Route 102)

Exeter, Rl 02822

(401) 294-3247 - www.delmyra.com



January janvier « enero « januar 2007



“Daisy, Brady, and Cleatis” © Tony & Jessica Smith

“Java” © Leanne Parks

DECEMBER 2006

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

FEBRUARY 2007

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28

www.bonesbeagles.org

SUNDAY

MONDAY

New Year’s Day

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY

FULL MOON

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

6

8

10

LAST QUARTER 1 1

12

13

14

15

Martin Luther
King, Jr. Day

16

17

NEW MOON

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

FIRST QUARTER 2 5

26

27

28

29

30

31

SPONSOR
Sharon R. Doolittle, D.V.M.
Holistic Animal Healthcare
“Maximizing Animal Wellness Through Healing Alternatives”

Smithfield, Rl - (401) 349-2668 - www.holisticanimalvet.com
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“Maple” © James Montross

“Jake” © Mike & Jaime Laliberte

JANUARY 2007

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

MARCH 2007

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

www.bonesbeagles.org

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY

FRIDAY

FULL MOON 2

Groundhog Day

SATURDAY

3

9

LAST QUARTER 1 o

11

12

Lincoln’s Birthday

13

14

Valentine’s Day

15

16

NEW MOON

17

18

19

Presidents’ Day

20

21

Ash Wednesday
(Christian)

22

Washington’s Birthday

23

FIRST QUARTER 2 4

25

26

27

28

SPONSOR

“In loving memory of Hershey,
the champion kisser of the beagle kingdom.
—Frank and Lorraine Scarpa”






“Piper” © Carol Grover

“Belle” © Ted & Jodi Horn

FEBRUARY 2007

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28

APRIL 2007

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30

www.bonesbeagles.org

SUNDAY

28

MONDAY

29

TUESDAY

30

WEDNESDAY

31

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

FULL MOON 3

10

LAST QUARTER 1 1

DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME

12

13

14

15

16

17

Evacuation Day
(Boston, MA)
St. Patrick’s Day

18

NEW MOON

19

20

21

Vernal Equinox
Spring Begins

22

23

24

FIRST QUARTER 2 5

26

27

28

29

30

31

SPONSOR

“In celebration of our sweet
BONES beagle, Baylie!

—The Osgoods”






“Abby” © Kate Fantoli SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

q [ 2 3 4 5 6 7

Palm Sunday Passover Good Friday
(Christian) (Jewish) (Christian)

8 9 | v 10 11 12 13 14

Easter Sunday
(Christian)

15 16 = 17 18 19 20 21

Patriot’s Day
(MA, ME)

22 23 | ww 24 25 26 27 28

“Bella” © Tracey Basler Earth Day

MARCH 2007 MAY 2007
1 2 3 1 2 3 4 5 :E!‘!;’ :Ei:‘:,

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 27 28 29 30 31

SPONSOR
“In memory of our little Sadie;
greatly loved and missed.

—Your family: Nancy, Greg, Hunny, Kibbles,
Chloe, Cleo, and Ziggy”

www.bonesbeagles.org







“Bess” © Fran Demiany
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“Dixie” © Aimee Lyles
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“Bailey” © Jonathan Ralton

APRIL 2007

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30

JUNE 2007

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

www.bonesbeagles.org

SUNDAY

29

MONDAY

30

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY

FULL MOON 2

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

LAST QUARTER 1 o

11

12

13

Mother’s Day

14

15

NEW MOON

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

FIRST QUARTER 2 3

24

25

26

27

28

Memorial Day
(Observed)

29

30

Memorial Day

FULL MOON

31

4

PSYC Hi

I{ITTY

SPONSOR
Psychic Kitty

All Things Good for Your Pet
Holistic - Organic - Natural

South Kingstown, Rl - (401) 284-0660
www.psychic-kitty.com
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“Little” © Lisa Natanson SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

27 28 29 30 31 1 2

3 4 5 6 7 | 8 9

10 11 12 13 | 14 15 16

Flag Day

17 18 19 20 21 | 22 23

a . . Summer Solstice
“Chloe” © Mike & Jaime Laliberte Father’s Day Summer Begins

O 24| 25| 26| 27| 28| 29|~ 30

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
27 28 29 30 31 29 30 31

“She’s a beagle true bred,
and one that adores me.”
—Sir Toby Belch in Twelfth Night
by William Shakespeare

www.bonesbeagles.org
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“Bella” © Ron Janick

SUNDAY

15

MONDAY

16

23

TUESDAY

10

17

24

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY

Independence Day

11

18

25

12

19

26

FRIDAY

13

20

27

SATURDAY

LAST QUARTER

NEW MOON

7

14

21

28

1
FIRST QUARTER 2 2

“Buster” © Emma Brunton

JUNE zooz : Au(;U81T 30?74 oo DC 30 31 1 2 3 4

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 26 27 28 29 30 31

“In Memory of Buster
and Birdy Campbell
—Ron Campbell and Yvonne Vecchia”

www.bonesbeagles.org
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“Grover” © Tom Rochenski SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

| o 6 7 8 9 10 1"

“Sophy” © Pam Amaral

-~ - 12| 13| 14 15| 16 17 18

'-l‘,r'-. |

19 | v 20 21 22 23 24 25

“Pudge McButterpants” © Kristen Walsh

: ;JU3LY42(:01 7 SEPTEMBERZO(:7 26 27 | e 28 20 30 31 1 |

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

SPONSOR
“Thanks to all the wonderful BONES volunteers
who give of their time, money, and love
to help beagles like me.

—Jake Cook”

www.bonesbheagles.org






“Happy” © Barbara Fiorente SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

2 [wwm 3 4 5 6 7 8

Labor Day

9 10 | = 19 12 13 14 15

Rosh Hashana

Patriot Day (Jewish)

16 17 18 | v 19 20 21 22

Yom Kippur
(Jewish)

“Jax” © Danielle Cullen

AUGUST 2007 OCTOBER 2007 23 24 25 | DG 27 28 29

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5 6

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

26 27 28 29 30 31 28 29 30 31 .
Autumnal Equinox
Autumn Begins

30

SPONSOR
“We love being part of the
BONES family of volunteers!
—Sharon Vartanian and Jimmy and Lucy”

www.bonesbeagles.org






“Sadie” © Sally Bartholdi

J.- X

“Sage and Alex” © Sheryl Sutherland

SEPTEMBER 2007

il
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

NOVEMBER 2007

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

www.bonesbeagles.org

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY

LAST QUARTER

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

6

Columbus Day

NEW MOON

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

FIRST QUARTER 1 9

20

21

22

23

24

25

FULL MOON

26

27

28

29

30

31

Halloween

SPONSOR

Beagle Brothers’ Delights
It’s always treat time! We offer 100% all-natural
treats, confections, and spa products.

Dallas, GA - www.beaglebrothersdelights.com

Buy this month’s treat—30% of sales help BONES!






“Speckles” © Carol Grover

“Ally, Gerty, and Annie” © Pam Amaral
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. Rusty © Matt Maiona & Sara Ward

OCTOBER 2007

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30 31

DECEMBER 2007

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31

www.bonesbeagles.org

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

LAST QUARTER

SATURDAY

3

FRIDAY

DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME

Election Day

NEW MOON 1 o

9

11

Veteran’s Day

12

Veteran’s Day
(Observed)

13

14

15

16 | = 17

18

A

19

20

21

22

Thanksgiving Day

23 w24

25

26

27

28

29

30

SPONSOR
“0K, Mom...

Last picture I’'m posing for, OK?
—Tara, Asterios, and Catherine Satrazemis”
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“Abby and Ben” © John Fumiatti SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

LAST QUARTER 1

“Buddy, Clover, and Hanna” © Stan & Sandi Church

Chanukah
(Jewish)

G
= m -=__g;1 .

o
I NEW MOON 9
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10

11

12

13 14 15

16

“Daisy” © Todd & Karisa Jenkins

FIRST QUARTER 1 7

18

19

20 21 22

Winter Solstice
Winter Begins

JANUARY 2008

1 2 3 4 5

NOVEMBER 2007

1 2 3

FULL MOON

23

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

25 26 27 28 29 30 27 28 29 30 31

24

30

www.bonesbeagles.org

LAST QUARTER 3 1

25

Christmas Day
(Christian)

26

Kwanzaa

27 28 29

SPONSOR
“In Beloved Memory of
Mulligan Gabrielle Eckstein
(8/14/90-5/24/02)
Missed by her family Eric, Missy, Libby, and
Sydney Eckstein and Grammy and Grampy.”
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“Duke” © Judith Gabardina SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

~ A E 1 2 3 4 5

' New Year’s Day

A% 6 7~ 8 9 10 11, 12

“Ben and Arthur” © Michele Perrine

13 14 | = 15 16 17 18 19

20 29 | v 22 23 24 25 26

. Martin Luther
“Fredy” © Linda Fandel King, Jr. Day

DECEMBER 2007  FEBRUARY 2008
1 s s 27 28 29 | == 30 31

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29

30 31

Appleton Eye Associates
EYE Dr. Kevin M. Gasiorowski, 0.D.
Newburyport, MA - (978) 465-8761
4 A SOCI Aﬂ% Amesbury, MA - (978) 388-1060

LE SPONSOR
St o /¥

www.bonesbeagles.org
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O Rty SUNDAY MONDAY  TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY  FRIDAY  SATURDAY

“Bailey” © Jonathan Ralton

APRIL 2007 JUNE 2007
12

www.bonesbeagles.org

Psychic Kitty

All Things Good for Your Pet

Holistic - Organic - Natural

South Kingstown, Rl - (401) 284-0660
www.psychic-kitty.com

14-Month Calendar
December 2006—January 2008
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3

© 2006 Beagles of New England States, Inc.
P.0. Box 4
Orrington, ME 04474-0004
(508) 473-2228
admin@bonesbeagles.org

® Recycled—Minimum 10% Post-Consumer

Recovered Fiber
Printed in U.S.A.
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www.bonesbheagles.org



